
419 

MONDAY, MARCH 17, 1997 CONTINUED 

1. Personnel: Terry Tallent to Oklahoma Self-Insurers Association meeting 

in Oklahoma City on March 19, 1997, cost not to exceed $75. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 1439302) 
2. CC Health: a) Mary Harp and Stephanie Bell to Why Are Your Medicare 

Claims Being Returned workshop in Tulsa on March 18, 1997, cast not to 

exceed $198.; 6b) Michele Pate to The Indispensable Assistant seminar in 

Tulsa on March 24, 1997, cost to to exceed $99.3; c) Samuel Horton and 

Dr. Boland to the Trauma & Loss, The Grief Process in Family Therapy 

workshop in Tulsa on April 8-9, 1997, cost not to exceed $35.3; d) Karen 

Caraway to the Pediatric Spring Pharmacology Conference for Advance 

Nurses in Oklahoma City on April 10-13, 1997, cost not to exceed $200.; 

e) Kathy Raschen to the Grammar, Language & Usage Seminar in Tulsa on 

May 14, 1997, cost not to exceed $99. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 163303) 

ad. Social Services: Linda J. Johnston to Oklahoma City on March 19, 1997 
for a meeting with key staff members of the Department of Human 

Services to obtain cost information related to "Access Oklahoma” (EBT), 
cost not to exceed #70. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 163304) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

CC Health: Change from Regular FT 5010 to Regular PT 5030 (40%), effective 

4-1-97: Soazan._D. Kelada $873. 93% End of Prob., effective 3-1-97: Rhonda 

Woodin $2,361. Regular Appointment, effective 3-10-97: Christine Findley 

$1,216., Rebecca L. Grubb $2,119.53; effective 4-1-97: Nancy Moran $2,119. 

Reclassification, effective 1-1-97: Linda Whitlatch $1,428.; effective 2-1-97: 

Sally R. Fly $1,786., Annette R. Leon $1,786.; effective 3-1-97: Hattie E. 

Boone $1,492. Salary Adjustment, effective 1-1-97: Rita J. Nalan #1,424.; 

Karen L. Moore $2,297.; Jarqulian Lee $2,366.; Patty Engle $1,757.; Cynthia 

Chalakee #2,583.3; J. Marilyn Zima $1,806.3; June D. Curry $1,562@.3; Donnis 

Williams $1,789.; Pam Rask $2,191.; Frances Robinson $1,764.; Peggy Morgan 

$1,985.53; Linda Charette $1,566.; Barbara Staten $1,316.3; Marthe Copeland 

$1,575.3; Donna Burton $1,690.; Bailey Watkins $1,450.53; Barbara McGowen $1,476.35 

Diane Floyd $1,544. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 163305) 

Administrative Services: Resignation, effective 3-21-97: Leon Kragel. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 163306) 

a Building Operations: Change fram 0350-5020 toa 0350-5010 Reclassification, 

et fective 3-20-97: Bobby Louis Hammon $1,036. Probationary appointment, 

effective 3-6-97: Mark Riggle $1,299.; ‘effective 3-11-97: Lindell Pointer 

$930. Discharged, effective 3-6-97: Heidi Byrd. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

4163307) 

Election Board: Regular Permanent from temporary, effective 3-1-97: Linda 

Lee Waggoner. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 163308) 

Highways: Temporary hire, seasonal monthly, effective 3-19-97: Tim 

Phainey $1,153. Regular from temporary seasonal, effective 4-1-97: Richard W. 

Moore $1,247. Regular from probationary, effective 4-1-97: Rollen Lee Spencer, 

Jr. $1,484. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 163309) 

Parks: Reclassification, effective 3-1-97: Delores Hale 5.25 hr. 

Probationary, effective 3-18-97; Jimmy R. McDaniels $1,321. Temporary, 

effective 3-1-97: Chalotta Eddington $5.15/hr., Emanuel L. Brown, Jr. 

pI. 1S/hr.s effective 3-17-97: John Kevin Phillips $5.75/hr3; effective 3-18-97: 

Donald Eugene Ritz $5.75/hr. Change from 1010-5010 to 1000-5010, effective 


